

# Henry Schein Medical Supports 2024 United Football League as Official Medical Product Sponsor

May 29, 2024

#### Company Helps UFL Athletic Trainers Elevate Team Performance with the Latest Solutions and Supplies

**MELVILLE, N.Y., May 29, 2024** – Henry Schein Medical, the U.S. medical business of Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC), announced today that it has partnered with the <u>United Football League</u> (UFL) as the 2024 official medical product sponsor. Throughout the 2024 season, the Company is supplying UFL athletic trainers with products, equipment, and supplies to help keep athletes at the top of their game.

From automated external defibrillators and first aid kits to percussion massagers and hot and cold therapy kits, the Company's solutions are helping athletic trainers maintain the teams' peak performance on and off the field.

"We are thrilled to help play a role in ensuring the health and safety of UFL athletes throughout the 2024 season," said Eric Kearns, National Sales Director of Henry Schein Medical's Athletics and Schools business. "It is imperative that athletic trainers have high-quality tools and resources to keep athletes performing at their best, and this partnership exemplifies our ongoing commitment to the athletic training profession."

From pre-season preparations to championship moments, Henry Schein Medical is assisting athletic trainers in optimizing recovery times, minimizing injuries, and maximizing performance potential.

"We are committed to maintaining the highest standards of care for our players, and through our partnership with Henry Schein Medical, we are able to do that," said Nish Mehta, UFL Senior Vice President, of Sponsorship & Business Development. "Henry Schein Medical equips our athletic trainers with top-tier products to safeguard the well-being of our elite athletes."

Henry Schein Medical's Athletics and Schools business supports sports teams at all levels. The Company provides athletic trainers, physical therapists, strength and conditioning coaches, nutritionists, higher education and K – 12 student health clinics, and lab and research facilities around the country with sports medicine supplies and equipment. Its offerings range from electrolyte supplements and portable medical kits to physical therapy tables, emergency medical services equipment, and more.

To learn more about Henry Schein Medical's Athletics and Schools business, please click here.

## About the United Football League (UFL):

The United Football League (UFL) is the premier spring football platform, formed by the merging of the XFL and USFL in 2024 under the combined ownership of RedBird Capital Partners, FOX, Dany Garcia and Dwayne Johnson. The UFL has eight teams in Arlington (TX), Birmingham (AL), Detroit (MI), Houston (TX), San Antonio (TX), Memphis (TN), St. Louis (MO), and Washington D.C.

### About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 25,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 300,000 branded products and Henry Schein corporate brand products in our distribution centers.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 33 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.3 billion in 2023, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 11.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">www.henryschein.com</a>, <a href="https://Facebook.com/HenrySchein">Facebook.com/HenrySchein</a>, <a href="https://linearyschein.com">Instagram.com/HenrySchein</a>, and <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">@HenrySchein</a> on X.

### CONTACT:

Lauren DelGuidice Senior Corporate Media Relations Specialist <u>lauren.delguidice@henryschein.com</u> 631,479,7309